

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5406/2013

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLCHAND

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Singh,adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner State is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the notice was issued to the sole respondent under registered cover and unserved cover containing the notice has been received back with the postal remark "addressee expired". Ld.counsel for the petitioner State shall within a period of four weeks furnish a detailed report on that count.

List again on 30.07.2014 for further orders.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar