

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5406/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012  
in CRLR No. 129/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOOLCHAND

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 22/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Bansal, learned counsel for the petitioner submits  
that as per the information received, the respondent is no  
more. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to verify  
the same.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER